

EAST BOULDER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 18641, Boulder, Colorado 80308-1641 303.554.0031 ♦ www.eastboulderwater.com

NOVEMBER 14, 2011

Colorado Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, Colorado 80203

Attached is a copy of the 2012 budget for East Boulder County Water District Enterprise Fund and a copy of the 2012 budget for the East Boulder County Water District Debt Service Fund, submitted pursuant to Section 29-1-113, CRS. These budgets were adopted on November 14, 2011. If there are any questions on the budgets, please contact Mary Wagner at 303-499-1769, or P. O. Box 18641, Boulder, CO 80308-1641.

I, Mark Johns, President of the Board of Directors of East Boulder County Water District, hereby certify that the enclosed are true and accurate copies of the 2012 Adopted Budgets for East Boulder County Water District.

Mark A. Johns, President